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FINANCIAL STATEMENT
OCTOBER 2025

RECEIPTS:
Electric, Water, Tax, Sewer and Refuse Charge
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous
Customer's Deposils - Refundable
Misc Non-Operating Revenue

Tolal Receipls

FSCB General Fund Account Interest (September 30, 2025)
FSCB Electronic Payment Account Interest (September 30, 2025)
PCB General Fund Account Interest (September 30, 2025)
PCB Electronic Payment Account Interest (September 30, 2025)
PCB ICS Sweep Account Interest (September 30, 2025)
Public Utility Cash In Bank (September 30, 2025)

Total Receipts and Cash In Bank

DISBURSEMENTS:

Power Purchased

Operaling Expenses

Administrative and General Expenses
Payroll

Capital Expenditures

Censtruction in Progress

Stock Purchases (Inventory)

Balance of Customer's Deposits after Finals
Medical, Dental, Vision and Life Insurance Paid by Employees
Support Payments

457 Plan RMU/Employee Contributions
Flexible Spending Account Contributions
U.S. Withholding Tax

Missouri Dept. of Revenue (Sales Tax)
Missouri Dept. of Revenue (Income Tax)
First State Community Bank (Social Security #240)
Sewer Service Charge

Refuse Service Charge

PILOT to City of Rolla

City Right-of-Way Manager

Utility Incentives

Unclaimed Deposits to State

Primacy Fees

Working Fund Voids

Check # Voided & Re-Issued

Cash in Bank (Oclober 31, 2025)
Total Disbursements and Cash In Bank

BALANCE OF OTHER FUNDS:
TOTAL PUBLIC UTILITY ACCOUNTS BALANCES:

ELECTRIC RESERVES:

Money Market Account

Rate Stabilization Fund
Total Electric Reserves

RESTRICTED ELECTRIC RESERVES:
Money Market Account
Tolal Electric Reserves

WATER RESERVES:

Money Market Account

Rate Stabilization Fund
Total Water Reserves

TOTAL RESERVES:

TOTAL PUBLIC UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND RESERVES:

* Benchmark:

Electric Reserves:
Electric Rale Stabilization:
Water Reserves:

Water Rate Stabilizalion:

$4,327,722,04

$4.32
$84.91
$6,193.00
$2,161.42
$76,715.70

$26,612,719.85

$31,025,601.24

$2,049,048.73
$168,799.41
$157,941.07
$241,635.05
$196,939.41
$383,546.80
$90,366.44
$10,008.85
$17,920.08
$1,323.28
$19,953.59
$1,591.66
$31,703.89
$45315.58
$11,247.00
$48,732.52
$513,675.80
$251,972.85
$156,462.80
$0.00
$0.00
$11,361.29
$0.00
-$810.96
$0.00

$4,408,735.14

$26,616,866.10

$31,025,601.24

$2,705,580.10

$9,214,249.99 Partially Funded

$1,500,000.00 Partially Funded

$10,714,249.99

$12,298,771.20 FY21 Funded

$12,298,771.20

$216,965.81 Partially Funded

$661,299.00 Partially Funded

$898,264.81
$23,911,286.00
$26,616,866.10
$12,262,763.00
$3,065,691.00
$3,197,434.00
$799,359.00
$19,325,247.00
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PRODUCTION
Date of Demand
Time of Demand
Billing Demand
kWh Purchased
Total Cost

Cost per kWh
Load Factor

Pumped #2 Well

Pumped #3 Well

Pumped #4 Well

Pumped #5 Well

Pumped #6 Well

Pumped #7 Well

Pumped #8 Well

Pumped #9 Well

Pumped #10 Well
Pumped #11 Well
Pumped #12 Well
Pumped #13 Well
Pumped #14 Well
Pumped #15 Well
Pumped #16 Well
Pumped #17 Well
Pumped # 1 Ind Park Well
Pumped # 2 Ind Park Well
Pumped # 3 Ind Park Well
Total Gallons

METERS IN SERVICE Electric
Residential - Single Phase 8,096
Residential - Three Phase 24
Commercial - Single Phase 930
Commercial - Three Phase 489
Power Service 87
Industrial 7
Area Lighting 15
Street Lighting 24
Missouri S&T 0
PWSD #2 0
Total 9,672

STATISTICS
OCTOBER 2025
ELECTRIC SALES
10/02/2025 Residential - Single Phase kWh
5:00 PM Residential - Three Phase kWh
49.1 MW Commerecial - Single Phase kWh
23,952,700 Commercial - Three Phase kWh
$1,963,953.43 Power Service kWh
$0.081993 Industrial kWh
65.56% Area Lighting kWh
Street Lighting kWh
Rental Lights kWh
Total kWh Sold
1,483,000 Demand kW
3,899,000 Revenue
4,229,000 Monthly Loss
3,604,000 Fiscal Year to Date Loss
3,471,000
2,421,000
1,427,000
4,840,000 WATER SALES
3,465,000 Residential - Single Phase Gallons
6,574,000 Residential - Three Phase Gallons
3,852,000 Commercial - Single Phase Gallons
5,241,000 Commercial - Three Phase Gallons
7,168,000 Power Service Gallons
4,029,000 Industrial Gallons
5,516,000 Missouri S&T Gallons
7,646,000 PWSD #2 Gallons
3,110,000 Total Gallons Sold
4,250,000 Revenue
6,712,000 Pumping Cost, Electric
82,937,000 Monthly Unidentified Loss
Fiscal Year to Date Unidentified Loss
Water
6,472
20
504
317 PILOT
82 Sewer Service Charge
2 Refuse Service Charge
0
0
e
604
8,010

Gross Payroll

** Loss includes 5,090,000 gallons per water main flushing records.
*** EY loss includes 5,090,00 gallons per water main flushing records.

6,746,160
172,366
1,211,801
3,358,106
6,473,610
6,111,980
19,563
26,485
56,932
24,177,003
28,481
$2,435,198.75
0.94%
0.94%

27,422,000
524,000
8,755,000
7,447,000
14,362,000
4,458,000
4,707,000
2,036,000
69,711,000
$423,564.14
$45,372.49
9.81%
9.81%

$146,174.54
$520,679.10
$253,070.80

$344,508.28



