



FINANCIAL STATEMENT  
OCTOBER 2025

RECEIPTS:

Electric, Water, Tax, Sewer and Refuse Charge		
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous		
Customer's Deposits - Refundable		
Misc Non-Operating Revenue		
Total Receipts		\$4,327,722.04
FSCB General Fund Account Interest (September 30, 2025)		\$4.32
FSCB Electronic Payment Account Interest (September 30, 2025)		\$84.91
PCB General Fund Account Interest (September 30, 2025)		\$6,193.00
PCB Electronic Payment Account Interest (September 30, 2025)		\$2,161.42
PCB ICS Sweep Account Interest (September 30, 2025)		\$70,715.70
Public Utility Cash In Bank (September 30, 2025)		\$26,612,719.85
Total Receipts and Cash In Bank		\$31,025,601.24

DISBURSEMENTS:

Power Purchased	\$2,049,048.73
Operating Expenses	\$168,799.41
Administrative and General Expenses	\$157,941.07
Payroll	\$241,635.05
Capital Expenditures	\$196,939.41
Construction in Progress	\$383,546.80
Stock Purchases (Inventory)	\$90,366.44
Balance of Customer's Deposits after Finals	\$10,008.85
Medical, Dental, Vision and Life Insurance Paid by Employees	\$17,920.08
Support Payments	\$1,323.28
457 Plan RMU/Employee Contributions	\$19,953.59
Flexible Spending Account Contributions	\$1,591.66
U.S. Withholding Tax	\$31,703.89
Missouri Dept. of Revenue (Sales Tax)	\$45,315.58
Missouri Dept. of Revenue (Income Tax)	\$11,247.00
First State Community Bank (Social Security #240)	\$48,732.52
Sewer Service Charge	\$513,675.80
Refuse Service Charge	\$251,972.85
PILOT to City of Rolla	\$156,462.80
City Right-of-Way Manager	\$0.00
Utility Incentives	\$0.00
Unclaimed Deposits to State	\$11,361.29
Primacy Fees	\$0.00
Working Fund Voids	-\$810.96
Check # Voided & Re-Issued	\$0.00
	\$4,408,735.14
Cash in Bank (October 31, 2025)	\$26,616,866.10
Total Disbursements and Cash In Bank	\$31,025,601.24

BALANCE OF OTHER FUNDS:

TOTAL PUBLIC UTILITY ACCOUNTS BALANCES:	\$2,705,580.10	
ELECTRIC RESERVES:		
Money Market Account	\$9,214,249.99	Partially Funded
Rate Stabilization Fund	\$1,500,000.00	Partially Funded
Total Electric Reserves	\$10,714,249.99	
RESTRICTED ELECTRIC RESERVES:		
Money Market Account	\$12,298,771.20	FY21 Funded
Total Electric Reserves	\$12,298,771.20	
WATER RESERVES:		
Money Market Account	\$216,965.81	Partially Funded
Rate Stabilization Fund	\$681,299.00	Partially Funded
Total Water Reserves	\$898,264.81	
TOTAL RESERVES:	\$23,911,286.00	
TOTAL PUBLIC UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND RESERVES:	\$26,616,866.10	

* Benchmark:	
Electric Reserves:	\$12,262,763.00
Electric Rate Stabilization:	\$3,065,691.00
Water Reserves:	\$3,197,434.00
Water Rate Stabilization:	\$799,359.00
	\$19,325,247.00

IV . A.2.



STATISTICS

OCTOBER 2025

PRODUCTION

Date of Demand	10/02/2025
Time of Demand	5:00 PM
Billing Demand	49.1 MW
kWh Purchased	23,952,700
Total Cost	\$1,963,953.43
Cost per kWh	\$0.081993
Load Factor	65.56%

Pumped #2 Well	1,483,000
Pumped #3 Well	3,899,000
Pumped #4 Well	4,229,000
Pumped #5 Well	3,604,000
Pumped #6 Well	3,471,000
Pumped #7 Well	2,421,000
Pumped #8 Well	1,427,000
Pumped #9 Well	4,840,000
Pumped #10 Well	3,465,000
Pumped #11 Well	6,574,000
Pumped #12 Well	3,852,000
Pumped #13 Well	5,241,000
Pumped #14 Well	7,168,000
Pumped #15 Well	4,029,000
Pumped #16 Well	5,516,000
Pumped #17 Well	7,646,000
Pumped # 1 Ind Park Well	3,110,000
Pumped # 2 Ind Park Well	4,250,000
Pumped # 3 Ind Park Well	6,712,000
Total Gallons	<u>82,937,000</u>

METERS IN SERVICE

	Electric	Water
Residential - Single Phase	8,096	6,472
Residential - Three Phase	24	20
Commercial - Single Phase	930	504
Commercial - Three Phase	489	317
Power Service	87	82
Industrial	7	2
Area Lighting	15	0
Street Lighting	24	0
Missouri S&T	0	9
PWSD #2	0	604
Total	9,672	8,010

ELECTRIC SALES

Residential - Single Phase kWh	6,746,160
Residential - Three Phase kWh	172,366
Commercial - Single Phase kWh	1,211,801
Commercial - Three Phase kWh	3,358,106
Power Service kWh	6,473,610
Industrial kWh	6,111,980
Area Lighting kWh	19,563
Street Lighting kWh	26,485
Rental Lights kWh	56,932
Total kWh Sold	24,177,003
Demand kW	28,481
Revenue	\$2,435,198.75
Monthly Loss	0.94%
Fiscal Year to Date Loss	0.94%

WATER SALES

Residential - Single Phase Gallons	27,422,000
Residential - Three Phase Gallons	524,000
Commercial - Single Phase Gallons	8,755,000
Commercial - Three Phase Gallons	7,447,000
Power Service Gallons	14,362,000
Industrial Gallons	4,458,000
Missouri S&T Gallons	4,707,000
PWSD #2 Gallons	2,036,000
Total Gallons Sold	69,711,000
Revenue	\$423,564.14
Pumping Cost, Electric	\$45,372.49
Monthly Unidentified Loss	9.81%
Fiscal Year to Date Unidentified Loss	9.81%

PILOT

Sewer Service Charge	\$146,174.54
Refuse Service Charge	\$520,679.10
	\$253,070.80

Gross Payroll \$344,508.28

\*\* Loss includes 5,090,000 gallons per water main flushing records.

\*\*\* FY loss includes 5,090,00 gallons per water main flushing records.